
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
303 
346 
319 
333 
316 
318 
312 
410 
458 
307 
487 
422 
301 

Name 
Zack Scoular 
Khaled Saab 
James Swindells 
Rashed Ghanem 
Zain Selim 
Rafael Jesus 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Maz Nawaz 
Tommaso Castellani 
Ghanem AlQemzi (N) 
Wissam Hatim 
David Massias 
Kamal Agha 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 
Master 
Senior 
Master 
Master 
Senior 

Laps 
3 
3 
3 
1 
5 
3 
3 
7 
6 
7 
6 
6 
1 

Best Tm 
56.441 
56.525 
57.181 
57.186 
57.376 
57.715 
57.730 
58.051 
58.477 
59.212 

1:00.184 
1:00.311 

Last Tm 
56.441 
56.525 
57.181 
57.186 
57.376 
56.673 
57.730 
57.711 
58.886 
58.875 
58.187 

1:00.280 
57.078 

Diff 

0.084 
0.740 
0.745 
0.935 
1.274 
1.289 
1.610 
2.036 
2.771 
3.743 
3.870 

Gap 

0.084 
0.656 
0.005 
0.190 
0.339 
0.015 
0.321 
0.426 
0.735 
0.972 
0.127 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Official Result 
Kart No. 301, 307, 316, 318, 410, 422, 458 & 487 
Fastest lap times invalidated - Track infringement 

Printed: 05/02/2023 2:11:14 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

IAME Series UAE Round 5  - 22/23 

Senior/Master 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 9:30:17 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

05/02/2023 09:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

346 

303 

318 

319 

301 

333 

316 

312 

410 

458 

487 

307 

422 

Name 

Khaled Saab 

Zack Scoular 

Rafael Jesus 

James Swindells 

Kamal Agha 

Rashed Ghanem 

Zain Selim 

Saqir Al Qassemi 

Maz Nawaz 

Tommaso Castellani 

Wissam Hatim 

Ghanem AlQemzi (N) 

David Massias 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

56.472 

56.547 

56.654 

56.716 

56.331 

56.756 

57.011 

57.115 

57.364 

57.735 

58.186 

58.372 

59.811 

Diff 

1.826 

2.149 

2.585 

2.965 

6.526 

8.372 

9.393 

12.261 

16.422 

19.368 

24.507 

36.569 

Gap 

1.826 

0.323 

0.436 

0.380 

3.561 

1.846 

1.021 

2.868 

4.161 

2.946 

5.139 

12.062 

Total Tm 

9:30.931 

9:32.757 

9:33.080 

9:33.516 

9:33.896 

9:37.457 

9:39.303 

9:40.324 

9:43.192 

9:47.353 

9:50.299 

9:55.438 

10:07.500 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 307 - 3 Seconds Penalty - Tramlilne infringement (2 Wheels) 

Printed: 05/02/2023 2:11:36 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

1.826 

Avg. Speed 

75.666 

Best Lap Tm 

56.331 

Best Speed 

76.690 

Best Lap by 

301 - Kamal Agha 

 

IAME Series UAE Round 5  - 22/23 

Senior/Master 

Heat 

Race (10 Laps) started at 10:54:57 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

05/02/2023 10:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

346 

301 

303 

333 

319 

318 

316 

312 

410 

487 

458 

307 

422 

Name 

Khaled Saab 

Kamal Agha 

Zack Scoular 

Rashed Ghanem 

James Swindells 

Rafael Jesus 

Zain Selim 

Saqir Al Qassemi 

Maz Nawaz 

Wissam Hatim 

Tommaso Castellani 

Ghanem AlQemzi (N) 

David Massias 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

56.228 

56.296 

56.379 

56.393 

56.502 

56.366 

56.883 

57.181 

57.330 

57.830 

57.786 

58.186 

59.376 

Diff 

0.210 

0.481 

0.861 

3.633 

3.870 

8.498 

11.691 

15.838 

19.117 

19.805 

25.006 

42.017 

Gap 

0.210 

0.271 

0.380 

2.772 

0.237 

4.628 

3.193 

4.147 

3.279 

0.688 

5.201 

17.011 

Total Tm 

12:20.424 

12:20.634 

12:20.905 

12:21.285 

12:24.057 

12:24.294 

12:28.922 

12:32.115 

12:36.262 

12:39.541 

12:40.229 

12:45.430 

13:02.441 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 301 - Formal warning - Repeated track limits infringement 

Printed: 05/02/2023 2:12:01 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.210 

Avg. Speed 

75.848 

Best Lap Tm 

56.228 

Best Speed 

76.830 

Best Lap by 

346 - Khaled Saab 

 

IAME Series UAE Round 5  - 22/23 

Senior/Master 

Pre-Final 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:12:10 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

05/02/2023 11:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

301 

346 

303 

333 

318 

319 

316 

312 

410 

487 

458 

307 

422 

Name 

Kamal Agha 

Khaled Saab 

Zack Scoular 

Rashed Ghanem 

Rafael Jesus 

James Swindells 

Zain Selim 

Saqir Al Qassemi 

Maz Nawaz 

Wissam Hatim 

Tommaso Castellani 

Ghanem AlQemzi (N) 

David Massias 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

Best Tm 

56.204 

56.159 

56.222 

56.306 

56.149 

56.605 

56.803 

56.997 

57.469 

57.902 

57.692 

57.955 

59.994 

Diff 

0.653 

1.867 

3.985 

4.728 

7.077 

10.683 

20.441 

21.913 

29.988 

30.444 

32.277 

1 Lap 

Gap 

0.653 

1.214 

2.118 

0.743 

2.349 

3.606 

9.758 

1.472 

8.075 

0.456 

1.833 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

14:07.258 

14:07.911 

14:09.125 

14:11.243 

14:11.986 

14:14.335 

14:17.941 

14:27.699 

14:29.171 

14:37.246 

14:37.702 

14:39.535 

14:07.303 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Official Result 

Printed: 05/02/2023 2:33:42 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.653 

Avg. Speed 

76.482 

Best Lap Tm 

56.149 

Best Speed 

76.938 

Best Lap by 

318 - Rafael Jesus 

 

IAME Series UAE Round 5  - 22/23 

Senior/Master 

Final 

Race (15 Laps) started at 13:48:21 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

05/02/2023 13:40 


